



Date: 15/04/2024

The Secretary, Listing Department BSE Limited Phiroze Jeejeebhoy Towers, Dalal Street, Mumbai - 400 001.

(Formerly AMIC Forging Pvt. Ltd.)

Scrip Code: 544037

Dear Sir / Madam

Please find enclosed a certificate issued in terms of Regulation 7(3) of the Securities and Exchange Board of India (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015 for the year ended March 31, 2024, certifying that all activities in relation to share transfer facility of Amic Forging Limited were maintained by the Registrar and Share Transfer Agent of the Company, Bigshare Services Private Limited having SEBI Registration No. INR000001385.

This is for your information and records.

Yours faithfully,

For Amic Forging Limited

Neha Fatehpuria Company Secretary and Compliance Officer

- 1





Compliance Certificate under Regulation 7(3) of Securities and Exchange Board of India (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015

This is to certify that all activities in relation to both physical and electronic share transfer facility of M/s. Amic Forging Limited for the financial year ended on March 31, 2024 have been maintained by the Registrar to Issue & Share Transfer Agent, M/s. Bigshare Services Private Limited (SEBI Registration No.: INR000001385) situated at Pinnacle Business Park, Office No S6-2,6th, Mahakali Caves Rd, next to Ahura Centre, Andheri East, Mumbai-400093 Maharashtra, India.

For Amic Forging Limited

NEHA FATEHPURIA Digitally signed by NEHA FATEHPURIA Date: 2024.04.09 15:17:47 +05'30'

Neha Fatehpuria Company Secretary and Compliance Officer

For Bigshare Services Pvt. Ltd.

VENKATA KRISHNA MOHAN NANDAM Digitally signed by VENKATA KRISHNA MOHAN NANDAM Date: 2024.04.10 09:41:21 +05'30'

Mr. NVK Mohan Managing Director

Regd. Office : 3A, Garstin Place, (2nd floor) Kolkata 700 001, Phone : +91 33 4066 8190 Factory : Mahavir Complex, 2/A/7/A, N.T. Road, Baidyabati, Via Delhi Road (Opp. Balajee Forest), P.O : Baidyabati, Hooghly - 712 222 Email : info@amicforgings.com, CIN No. : U27100WB2007PLC116674

-